

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEGNAL

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 189

Date: 24-04-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that as a collaborative initiative of Durgapur Government College with the National Institute of Biomedical Genomics (NIBMG), Kalyani, under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME, the institution is organizing series of "<u>SCIENCE SETU</u>" lectures for promotion of scientific understanding of the undergraduate and post-graduate students, research scholars and faculty members of the institution.

The fourth online lecture of the series will be delivered on May 03, 2024, at 12 noon by Dr. SREEDHAR CHINNASWAMY, Associate Professor, National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, Kalyani, West Bengal.

Registration Link: <u>https://forms.gle/hjJJXhfL1WJcWM7s7</u>

Topic: <u>"Genetics and Immunobiology of Interferon Lambda 3/4 and their significance in</u> <u>human health and disease"</u>

Heads of all Science Departments and Departmental Coordinators under DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME are requested to inform all students, research scholars and faculty members of their respective departments to register for the aforementioned lecture on or before 01-05-2024 and actively participate in the aforementioned SCIENCE SETU LECTURE.

Nivedita Achanjee

Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Coordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME Durgapur Government College

Principal Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. All Science departments
- 2. Departmental Coordinators of all participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 3. Notice Book, Office of the Principal